## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Porter-Cable Corporation		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porter-Cable Corporation
Street Address:	701 East Joppa Road
Internal Address:	Patent Dept., TW199
City:	Towson
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145508	WHISPER SERIES
Registration Number:	2112890	TORQBUSTER
Registration Number:	1759451	TIGER SAW
Registration Number:	1863054	THE PROFESSIONAL EDGE
Registration Number:	0936584	SPEED-BLOC
Registration Number:	1481390	SAW BOSS
Registration Number:	2335926	RIPTIDE
Registration Number:	1806973	PORTER-CABLE
Registration Number:	0649651	PORTER-CABLE
Registration Number:	1357658	PORTA-PLANE
Registration Number:	0601854	PORTA-BAND
Registration Number:	1805110	POCKET CUTTER
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1517028	OMNIJIG
Registration Number:	2988622	
Registration Number:	2988620	
Registration Number:	2988619	
Registration Number:	2988618	
Registration Number:	2964771	
Registration Number:	2894634	TIGERCLAW
Registration Number:	2894633	TIGERCLAW
Registration Number:	2900303	REDEFINING PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2952377	QUIK-CHANGE
Registration Number:	2987002	PORTER CABLE
Registration Number:	2987001	PORTER CABLE
Registration Number:	2987000	PORTER CABLE
Serial Number:	76528721	GRIPVAC
Registration Number:	2908095	350MAG
Serial Number:	76571684	POZI-STOP
Registration Number:	1792122	SPEEDMATIC
Registration Number:	1856539	QUICKSAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4107162368

Email: sue.haslbeck@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: Adan Ayala/Stanley Black & Decker

Address Line 1: 701 East Joppa Road Address Line 2: Patent Dept., TW199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AA/PC/TMASSIGN/SMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adan Ayala, Sr. Group Patent Counsel
Signature:	/Adan Ayala, Reg 38373/
Date:	06/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Porter CAble Merger Document#page1.tif source=Porter CAble Merger Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0212 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

DATE: 05-31-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0472801

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0213

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3601536

130712371

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 12/27/2002 020802647 - 3601536

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION INTO PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION

Pursuant to 11tle 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Porter-Cable Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Porter-Cable Corporation, a Minnesota corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Porter-Cable Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 25,000.
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2002 at 11:59 p.m.
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at4825 Highway 45 North, Jackson, Tennessee 38302, an office of the surviving corporation.
EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 130 day of December, A.D., 2002.
PORTER-CABLE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
Louis L. Ainsworth, Secretary